STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE
PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION

DE 22-080
NEW HAMPSHIRE ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC.

Petition for Waiver of Portions of Puc 2200 Rules

Procedural Order Re: Closing Docket

A review of this docket indicates that no further action by the Commission is
necessary. Therefore, this docket is now closed.

So ordered, this twentieth day of July, 2023.

ooy C Goses”

Daniel C. Goldner
Presiding Officer
Chairman




DE 22-080
Page 2

Service List - Docket Related

Docket#: 22-080
Printed: 7/20/2023

Email Addresses

ClerksOffice@puc.nh.gov
denise@colonialpowergroup.com
Scott.T.Balise@energy.nh.gov
Clifton.Below@CPCNH.org
Mark@colonialpowergroup.com
Energy-Litigation@energy.nh.gov
Stephen.R.Eckberg@energy.nh.gov
thomas.c.frantz@energy.nh.gov
golding@communitychoicepartners.com
henry@cpcnh.org
mandymerrill60@gmail.com
elizabeth.r.nixon@energy.nh.gov
amanda.o.noonan@energy.nh.gov
ocalitigation@oca.nh.gov
sormsbee@colonialpowergroup.com
dpatch(@orr-reno.com
mary.e.schwarzer@energy.nh.gov
andrew(@tosdalapc.com
W.Baber@dover.nh.gov


mailto:mary.e.schwarzer@energy.nh.gov
mailto:andrew@tosdalapc.com

	Service List - Docket Related
	Docket#: 22-080
	Printed: 7/20/2023


